

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To	State of WV-	Purchasing.	Division		
Attention_	Chuck B	numcu			
Fax Numb	oer <u>304-558-39</u>	70 Date	<u>(a/30/11</u>	., ₀ , _ <u> </u>	
From	TonyA Tincent				
Total Pag	es (Including this	cover sheet)	43	n 6	
RE: _			1 2 3 3 4 4 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	\$ 100 miles	4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Se	<u>aled Bid Enclosed</u>			1,44	Sale of the
	RFQ Number:	DEP 15432		U	PARTIES
	Buver!	<u>CB-32</u>		Ŋ	
	Bid Opening Date: _	10/30/11			
	Bid Opening Time: _	1:30		. 2	
M	ail To:				
•	WV PURCHASING DI		,		
	2019 WASHINGTON	ST E			
·	PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25	305-0130	-		
<u></u>					

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

RFQ COPY

Volce



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

inidinin.	majaonni majakane
	DEP15432

PA	4E
	1

ADDITION OF SERVICE AND ENGINEERS ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: <u>01:30PM</u> 06/30/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE JΒ |962-73 0001 \$ 1069,294.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "CAMBRIA PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 06/02/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-765-5317 / // -10 FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE (3-4279911

BREAKAWAY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

304-765-5389>>

P3/23



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for MEGANUMBER

******	i Vici	3.54.	u est	2023	-
	DE	P	1!	54	32

50000	PAGE
<u> </u>	
1	2

100000 60 A	DDHE88 COHB	ECHONDENCE	O ALLENTION	QF: ×
Сниск	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

<u> </u>	Volce	304-	765-531	7		E	<u> </u>	2004			304-	720-0477	
DATE PAIN	rieQ	E.	ims of sale			SHIP VIA				ΣΕΙ		FREIGHT TE	AMS
05/12/	/2011												_
IID OPENING DATE	:	06/30/	2011				BID	OPE	IING	TIME	01	:30PM	Maria Cara da C
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	(TB	M NUMBE	H		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUN	(T
<u> </u>													
	ADDITE	ON, WE	REQUE	ST T	HAT AL	L PO	TENTIA	L B	DDER	S INC	LUDE		
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRES	S AN	D FAX	NUMBI	E.R.						
								١					
			L BID										
			TIME							O ARE	KIAF		
			THE PRE								N.		
			ARRIVE										•
			HE PRE										
			ID, WI								,		
		DANCE S											
								1					
	DIRECT	TIONS 7	O PREE	BID:									
			F0 CV		e co	N I OM	рт 1		/ CA1 7	CLICI 1			
			TO EXI								J		
	SHINNS		TURN										
			INNSTO									Į	
			LY 1.5									1	
		Г. 20.											
			HIGHW										
•	1		A PRIV										
	CEMETI		DRIVE								NG		
			WEST) D Appri						AKE '			j	
	THE S		APPRI	DYTAM	1264 (9 0 0 F	ECI U	וח	E 1171	LL IU			
	II TE S	116.	1 1										
	PLANS	AND S	PECIFI	CATIO	NS MA	Y BE	OBTAI	NED	FROM	WVDE	P,		
	OFFIC	E AML&	R. 601	57TH	ST.,	SE,	CHARL	ESTO	N, W	V 253	04,		
	PH. 3	04-926	-0485	UPON	PAYME	NT OF	015.	OO N	ON-RI	EFUND	ABLE		
	FEE.		NT MUS			BY CH	IECK D	R MO	NEY (ORDER	•		
	NO CA	SH WIL	L BE A	CCEPT	ED.			1				1	
		<i>-</i>											
	EXHIB	11 2											
	Ш Е СТ	VIRGIN	IA COD	F 21-	10-5	PROVI	DES T	HAT :	ANY	SOLT	CI-		
	n L J I	- Y ((G I I						1		~~	~ *		
				BEERIE	VERSE SID		RMS AND C ELEPHONE	ONDITE	INS		DATE		
SIGNATURE						l	CLEFAVNE				VAIE		
TITLE			FEIN						AD	DRESS C	HANGE	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



MOOSER

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of vvest virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

FEIN

HERMEST IOI TENSON MEDINAMBERS STO Quotation

DEP15432

304-558-2157

P	4/23
PAC	Œ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE A CORRESPONDENCE CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TEAMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY :UOP::: UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DECETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Volce/



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

304-558-2157

PAGE

Marinia Voje i 1422 godina provincia (1420 godina provincia) CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED		TERN	IS OF SAL	€ Coson		SHIP!	VIA 1885 85	00003		F.Ò.)		rysir):	CONTRACTOR	OHT TEAM	S 70 (7)
05/12/	2011	· · · · · ·	71 710 5	<u> </u>	····		<u> </u>		<i>J.</i> 30224_2_2	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	.00 was la	<u> </u>	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		06/	30/2	2011				В	ID (PENI	NG T	IME	0 1	L:30PM		
		IANTITY		UQP	CAT. NO		ITEM NU		1.18			92 50 a. h. 11 b.			AMOUNT	
	WORKE A CER	RS'	COMF	PENSA FRO	TION: M WOR	VEI KERS	NDOR ' CON	IS RE	EQU ATI	IRED ON IF	TO P	ROVI CESS	DE Ful.	•		
	ALL O				CHECK	ED BI	ELOW	WILL	BE	A RE	QUIR	REMEN	IT			
	OF CO ISSUA THE B	MMER NCE ID D	CIAL OF (GEN CONTR MENTS	UCCES ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	LIAB: UNLI MIN:	ILITY ESS (IMUM	/ INSU DTHERU	URA WIS	NCE P E spe	R10F	R TO				
	FURNI AN AM	SH P IOUNT	ROO!	F OF JAL T	0 100	ERS I	RISK THE	- ALI	L R NT	ISK I OF TH	NSUF	RANCE	IN ACT.			
	THE ESUBMING BIDDE MATER BONDS	SID P (TTED ER SH RIAL MAY (OCAB	AYA WI ALL BON BE LE	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE	PERC O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY	STA D AS ISH OF IN T CRED	TE OF A B: A PEI THE / HE F(F WESTED BOTH REPORTS AMOUNT OR BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH	T V ND. ANC T O F A ND	IRGIN THE BON F THE CERT	NIA,S SUND AN E CON FIFIN	SHALI CCESS ND LA NTRAC ED CI D BY	BE SFUL ABOR CT. HECK			
	STATE IN LI UNDER ACCER	EU O EU O PTABL	WES F A 0,0 E I	T VIR BOND 00. N Lie	GINIA WILL PERSO U OF D MAT	. A ONL NAL The	LET Y BE OR B! 5% B	TER D ALLO USINE ID BO	F C WED SS	REDIT FOR CHECK	F SU! Pro (S AI	BMIT Ject: Re Ni	TED S			
	BOND	COVE	RIN	ANCE G THE SSFUL	BOND: ROOF VEND	ING	TWO SYST	(2) Y Em Wi	EAR LL	MAII BE A	NTEN. Req	ANCE UIRE	MENT			
	REV. ****		1	****	****	{						***	***			
SIGNATURÉ					SEERE	verse e	ide for	TERMS A		NDITIONS		978889°	DATE			
TITLE			FE	in						<u> </u>	ADD	RESS C		S TO BE NO	OTED ABO	OVE
	: - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : -															

MILE



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for Quotation

:BE	O.N.	[NB	EK	<u> </u>		
I	<u>)EP</u>	1!	54	32	2	

F V/Z-	,
5	

0 6 /22

HINNES ADDRESS OF HEESE OND EXPERIENT	IONO	
CHUCK BOWMAN		
(04mggg21mz		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

K F L	1 COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

05/12/	2011	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	ing of sai			SHIP VIA			FO.B			FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	90000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/30/	2011	1555676mecous	roc feetis sessionava		BID	OPENI	NG TI	ME	01	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER			UNITPAI	CE		AM	UNT
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	O1/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	1/2013 FORM E YOUR REQUI 029-01 CAN CO S.OSMR	TO OB ELIG REMEN 19 IS NTACT E.GOV	ATTAC TAIN IBILI T UND NOT THE	HED. AN AV Ty AS ER 30 ATTAC AVS 0	YOU S DAT AN A CFR HED T	ML 874.] O THE AT			
	****	****			***** Tors L			****	****	****	***		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM THE OWERED FOR A WEST ING 3,	CONTRA WEST TO I: CONTI	ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D	G WOR INIA THE C RS LI IVISI	K IN CONTR ONTRA CENSE ON OF	THIS ACTOR CTORS MAY LABO	S B	e e	
	PROSPE NUMBER	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.	DE 21- Includ	11-11 E THE	REQU CONT	IRES RACTO	ANY RS LI	CENSI			
		CTORS		 SE #:	1	reako UVO3		, Inc	••••	• • • • •	<i>,</i>		
	COPY 0	CCESSF F THEI HASE 0	R CON	TRACT	ORS LI	E REQI CENSE	VIRED PRIO	TO F R TO	URNIS ISSUA	H A NCE (of		
			******************************		LICABL								
SIGNATURE				BEERE	VERSE SIDE		AND COP PHONE	VORIONS		0/	YE.		

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Voice/



VHZ00A

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

<u> </u>	EME	WW	1511		-
	DF	P 1	54	32	

······································	GE (2.24)
<u> </u>	1000000
	4

AD)	ories segonisie	FRONDEN	ish indiament	IONOS
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
3 በ ፊ – 5 គ	8-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SH H L C F O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 05/12/2011 06/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID TIME 01:30PM OPENING CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOLD AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FIOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE IOF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. BEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONCITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

自首EAKAWAY, INC.

1678 Old Turnpike Road

Button, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

THEY WEST TOT WAR AND BEGINNINGER THE Quotation

DEP15432

P 8/23
PAGE
. 7

'ADE	elile energial	PONDENCE	TO ATTENT	ION OF
אווכע	DOMMAN			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA **F.O.B** FREIGHTTERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: <u>06/30/2011</u> BID OPENING TIME <u>01:</u>30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEE'S CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CAMBRIA PORTALS" PROJECT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15432

JL.	

ADJOICE BELEVIOR OF THE CONCERNION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

RFQ COPY

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317

0ATE PRIN	<u>. 16 2.0000 (2.0.0 // // /</u>	7EA	MS OF GAL	G	V વામ્ટ	A		f	3.8		FREIC	HT TERMS	
SID OPENING DATE		06/30/	2011			RID	OPFI	NING	TIME	0.1	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	JOP	GAT NO	ITEM NUM	2012031324433453		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	r PRICE			TAUDMA	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
	PLANS	& SPEC	e vde	INCU	RPORATED	HEDE YN	BV	DEEE	EBENC	<u>. </u>			
				t .	AUSES AND								
					F THIS CO								
	12 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BA CIAI	L TECH	ENG	INEE	RING,	INC.			
	l						1						
	(6) F				LETION:	OMTOU T		ED A1					
	ADDL TO				SHALL FU T WITH AN					ar.			
					E REQUEST				INCLU				
					SHALL BE		1						
					DEP'S IN								
	THE CO	ONTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	0 DAYS	AFT	ÉR RI	ECEIP	TOF	-		
	APPLI	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.								
	1										ļ I		
	(7)		L .		ARTIAL PA	and the second s							
	con n				MAY, ON SED ON TH		•			TIMEU			
	F - 11				OF THE SU				KK Amoun	T NE			
			L .	1	INED FROM								
	•		1	1	D UPON UN					, ,,			
	PERCE	NT COMP	LETER	IF E	ASED UPON	A LUMF	P SU	м.					
											}		
: I					ENT THE V						! .		
					ION, THE								
		UT FURT			, AND TER	MINAIC	SUC	H CO	NIKAL	1			
	MILLION	ואטרו וע	HER L	RDEK.	1		ļ						
	REV.	1/2005		ł							<u> </u>		
•	1.2					•							
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL F	PROD	UCTS					
			[L								
					IZED BY T								
•					N PURSUAN								
					USE OR SU PROJECT OT								
					THE UNITED						}		
\							1						
PIONATURE				SEEPE	Vetterelperions	ERMS AND CX	SNDTH	NS		DATE			
SIGNATURE						1 ELEF MUNE				DATE			
ተነትርፎ		F	EIN					AD	DRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOV	E

Σ00Σω<

BIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voice

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

request for Quotation

DEP15432

P 10/23 PAGE

					-
<u> </u>	DHESSIGORBI	ESPONDENCE	TO A DENT	ONOF	(1) (\$ V
			**************************************		***************************************
CHILDIC	B = 1 1 1 4 4 4 1				
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
15 U.S 5	<u> 58-2157</u>				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNITPAICE AMOUN1 THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEPT ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS

TELEPHONE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Voice



7002m<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

Ø PA(S)≌ www 10

ADD); (#SPSINO)(1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (1915); (19	terresident in the property of the second second
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY uor ITEM NUMBER UNITPAICE AMOUNT DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3 . OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN 450,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED ₩FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. SEE MEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

nequest for Quotation

DEP15432

P 12/23

P3.75		
A)	OTERENO SISTEMANO SECTION	QA FIENTION OF
HCK	D CLIM A M	

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-5	58-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ÉD		ims of sale	SAIRV	A STATE OF THE	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/			BID	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LIME	QUAI	VT)T¥	UOP CA	JTEM NUN	BER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUC PRODUC Labor Depart	TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O	F THE DO BE SUPPL S AREA", F LABOR,	MESTIC ALUM IED OR PROD AS DEFINED FOREIGN PR	INUM, GL UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS >	FOR FOREIGN MA LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIE	L
	ONLY I PRICE	F DOME	STIC PRO HE FOREI	DUCTS ARE 3 GN MADE PRO	O% OR MC	DRE HIGHER IN	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE SPEN HAT THER ASS OR S EST BID EQUEST, THE LOW MUST IND	DING OFFICE E EXISTS A TEEL THAT I FOR DOMESTI IN WRITING, EST BID FOR	R OF THE BID FOR S REASON C PRODUC A REEVA SUCH DO EIR BID	NDER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNILIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWESTS, THE SPENDALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTED THEY ARE	R DING
	REV, 3 Exhibi				}		
	NOTICE PROJEC			& ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTIO	PN .
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE FOLL	ER AND/OR A OWING SCHED ADDENDA FO	ULE IN :	HALL BE REQUIR ISSUING AGENCIES:	RED
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF STANDS O	F ALL PACATIONS FORWARD IVISION.	RTIES THAT OR THE PROJ DED TO THE THE ARCHI	HAVE PRO ECT. THE BUYER IN TECT/END	ARE THE ADDENT OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN N THE STATE GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	es ID
No.		and the second					
SIGNATURE			SEI	PREVENSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON		
L		<u></u>			- GUEFRONE		DATE
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

1.2

ADDERSE OF STRONG	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Volce, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PAINT	ξO		MS OF GAL			SHIP VIA			FOR		8 0.00	FAEIG	HT TERMS	
05/12/		<u> </u>					D T D . 2	ne i	THE TY	ME	0.1.6	30PM		J
ID OPENING DATE:	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/30/	767 (16) (b. 1666)	GAT				IPEN	ING TI	C 250 250 250 25		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Vall V	Ø
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO	: 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	M.NUMBER			UNITPAI	5			MOUNT	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI	G DATE WITHIN IG DATE LL ADE IS AND IME RUL HAL BIL DUM DOO DUM THA	ARTIE AN FOUR ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT IS	ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM ISSUE	, IF NENDUM (14) DE FO THE ULATICENT SHEED FOR	ECESS/ SHOULT AYS PI ORMAL STAT ONS TH IALL A EXCE THE S	ARY, E RIOR T LY ACE E PURC AT APE LSO ACE PTION OLE P	EXTERECE RECE ROT KNOW CHAS PLY PPLY MAY URPO	ND THE IVED B HE BID LEDGED ING DI TO THE ' TO AN ' BE FO	Y THE By A Visio	LL			
·		ING A I	BID OP	ENING	TIME	AND/U	K DAI	E •					·	
	REV. 1													
	EXHIB	IT 10			RI	EQUISI	TION	NO.	.DEP	15432	• • •			
	ADDENI	DUM AC	KNOWLE	DGEME	NT									
	ADDEN	EBY AC Dum(s) Sal, P	AND I	HAVE 1	ADE T	HE NEC	ESSAR	Y R	EVISIO	HECKEI NS TO	D ¹			
	ADDEN	DUM NO	. 's:											
	NO. 1													
	NO. 2	• • • •												
	NO. 3	••••	· · ·											
	NB. 4													
				SEEA	EVERSESI	E FOR TER	MS AND CC	SHOOK	N9					
SIGNATURE	<u>ge : encenno englistation</u>	<u></u>			,	TE	LEPHONE			[DATE			
TITLE			FEIN			L		1	ADDR	ESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE N	OTED ABO	OVE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

PAUE	
13	

P 14/23

ACI	ditassecti (iesijondancia) o Athenniconto America
4,103	ALTEROGRAPHO DE SUSTINA O TANDOS DE LA CONTRACTOR DE CONTR
СНИСК	BOWMAN
304-55	58-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

05/12/	28. 335 <u>- 6111113</u> 8	**************************************	ims of sal	M illion of the second	844 850000 Jacob	SHIP: VIA	7990 (C.)	FO:B	EREIGHTTEHMS
DD OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2011				RTD	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	чон	CAT. NO.	IT	MINUMBEA		UNITRAICE	AMOUNT
	ND. 5								
			· ·						
	ADDEN	RSTAND DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	RM T Tion	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.	E
	VENDOR	NUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	ND THA	T AN	Y VERBAL	
	REPRES	SENTATI	AM NO	DE OR	ASSUM	ED TO	BE M	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES	
·	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS N	OT BIN	DING	ONLY THE	
								D TO THE Is binding.	
	J. 201,			Alt O	11014	L ADDE	NDON	1 15 BINDING.	
		onya 1	ببرب	<i>L</i>				SIGNATURE	
	<i>3</i> ,	reakou	ay,In	r.			<i></i>	COMPANY	
	6	/30/11	,					DATE	
	REV. 1	11/96		·					
								٠.	
•				NOT	ICE				
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:			
		DEPARTM				NOITA			
	1	PURCHAS Buildin		IVISI	ON				
	2	2019 WA	SHING						
		CHARLES	TON,	MA 5	5305-0	130			
·	THE D	LD CHUN	ם בי	NTATA	TUTE	THEODM	A T T O	N ON THE EASE OF	,
	THE EI	NAETO DE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT BE	CON	ON THE FACE OF	
	SEALE	BID							
	<u> </u>			Seere	 VERSESIDE	FORTERMS	AND CO	 Northing	
SIGNATURE					A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	TELEPI		DATI	<u> </u>

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

OA ××××	DEFENDACIONE	SEONDENCE	TOARIEN	ION OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-5	<u> 58-2157</u>			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317

	VOICE		1000-1100-100-10	r <u>Dinkensoo siska</u>	and total and an experience	2003-00000-000-00	101100100		interation	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRIN	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		MS OF SAL	.	SHIP VIA			F;O:8	8 75 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TEMPERSON OF PERSONS ASSESSED.
05/12/ OPENING DATE:		0 (7 0 /	2011			B T D	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
91.6 1999 PAGE PAGE	GUAN	06/30/ Trv	UOP	ÇAT.	ITEM:NUMB	Contraction in		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	COAN COAN			NØ					****	
					}					
	BUYER:				CB-23	Ţ			Ì	
						İ				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15432					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE		06/30/2011		1			
	BID OP	ENTMG	TIME		1:30 PM					
	ì		1							
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN C	CASE IT	IS	NECESSARY		
	TO CON		1	1	NG YOUR BI					
•		_4114:	205	1336	1-7		\			
	VENDOD	CHUIII	D SUR	MTT V	TH THEIR	BID TH	HE CL	JRRENT		
	REMIT-	TO ADI	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PI	ROCESSING:		
					rnpika 4					
		_		ł	6601					
	PLEASE	PRIN	OR 1	YPE I	NAME OF PE	RSON TO	o co	NTACT		•
	CONCER	SNING	THIS	UOTE	।					
4.				oug.	Vincent					
				0						
							-			
	}									
			1							
	****	* THI	s is .	THE E	ND OF RFQ	DEP1	5432	***** T(JAT	1 \$669,294.00
										1
	<u> </u>) See 6	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ONDITIC	INS		1
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>



OH-P-PO

DEP15432

POOSE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

	ΑD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTIO	N OF
снис	κ	BOWMAN			
		8-2157			

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SUTTON WV 26601

لنا					<u>.::</u> 25	304	304-9	26-0499
DATE PRIN	redit	TERMS OF S	ALÉ	SHIP.VIA		e ste e F.O.B .Y.C	niantened f. F	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/	2011					<u> </u>		<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:	0.6	/30/2011			BIDO	PENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINÉ	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	EA	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	*** ADD	ENDUM NO.	1 ***	*****	*****	
						& DRAINAG		
						IN SHEET A		
I			G FROM	THE MANDA	TORY PR	E-BID MEET	ING	
Ì	ON 06/02	2/2011.						
1	BID OPEN AT 1:30		AND TI	ME REMAIN	UNCHAN	GED AS 06/	30/11	
	*****	·***	*****	NO OTHER	CHANGES	******	****	
	1						ĺ	
			1					
	:							
							ŀ	
0001	[JB	9	62-73				
	RECLAMA	- 1	TORATIO	N OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROPERTI	ES	

	*****	THIS IS	THE END	OF RFQ	DEP154	32 *****	TOTAL:	\$669,294.00
]			
	1 0							
	1	<u> </u>						
SIGNATURE		/	SEE AEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COND	SITIONS	DATE	
\ 10011	n Incok	J Irrai			304-7/05		1 4	130/11
Praside	n+	FEIN /3	-427991	//				O BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING TO RE	Q, INSERT	T NAME AND A	NDDRESS IN	N SPACE ABOV	E LABELED	'VENDOR'

2011-06-30 10:42

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

P 17/23 15

Cambria Portals DEP 15432

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Breakaway, Ihc.

Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road, Sutton, WV & 660 / The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	O. QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				TO THE STATE OF TH	
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	32,500.00
2.0	<u> </u>	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	250.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	250.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	32,500.00
4.2	400	TN	Crushed Stone Road Base	40.00	110,000.00
5.1	1882	LF	Sediment Control Barrier - Silt Fence	1.00	1, 882.00
5.2	1790	LF	Temporary Ditch	5.00	8,950.00
5.3	100	LF	Temporary Storm Drain Pipe	20.00	2,000.00
5.4	80	TN	Stabilized Construction Entrance	250.00	20,000.00
5,5	3	EA	Rock Check Dam	2.500.00	7,500.00
5.6	10	LF	Erosion Control Barrier	10.00	100.00
6.0	5.0	AC	Revegetation	2,500.00	12,500.00
7.0	127	LF	Type II Ditch	40.00	5,080.00
7.1	6	EA	48" Diameter Type A Manholc	2,500.00	15,000.00
7.2	6	EA	72" Diameter Type A Manhole	5.000.00	30,000.00
11.0	10	SY	Erosion Control Matting	10.00	100.00
14.1	2235	LF	Pilot Hole	150.00	335, 250.00
14.2	1490	LF	12" Diameter Mine Drain	36.00	53,640.00
14.3	1272	LF	12" Diameter Conveyance Pipe	36.00	45. 792.00
14.4	500	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes - 50 lb. Bag	100.00	50,000.00
		,			
			TOTAL		\$669,294.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

D 1 1 2 1	,	m n 10 1	1 10 11040011
Business Name: <u>Breake</u> Address: <u>1075</u> Old Tur	wall loc	Tax Payer ID r	No.: 13-4279911
City: Sutton	State: LDV 2	in Code: 2 lolo()	Phone: <u>304-765-531</u> 7
Fax No.: 304-765-538			Pakaunuwv.com
Part B: Legal Structure			
(Corporation (): () Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and up Select only one of the follo	dating information it wing options, follow t	n the Applicant/Vio	lator System (AVS). at option, and sign below.
I, Jones Vincen (print name)	≠, hav	e the express authori	ty to certify that:
1. Information on the	ne attached Entity Or	ganizational Family	Tree (OFT) from AVS is
			you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to	this form. Sign and da	te below and do <u>not</u>	complete Part D.
and must be update	ed. If you select this of Use Part D to provide	ption, you must atta	VS is missing or incorrect ch an Entity OFT from ected information. Sign
			elect this option, you must
provide all informa	tion/required in Part I) Sign and date bel-	ow and complete Part D.
6/30/11	Jonya 7	inunt	President
Date	Sign	ature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Entity OFT Applicant Violator System 22-Jul-2005 13:51:18 | Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC) | Related ID / Name : Records retrieved: 7 |Rel Ent|Name | |Desc|Begin date|End date |Source |Hold| [avsky036] |avsky036| |avsky036| lavsky036] |avsky019| | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | | avsky019 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | SEC | 05/10/2004 | 02/08/2005 | avsky019 | |avsky019| |155058 |VINCENT, DEREK LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) ADD (F5) SEARCH(F2) PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

٩	gei	ncy	West Virginia Purchasing Division	_
P	EC	P.	O#DEP15432	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL M	EN BY THESI	E PRESENTS, That we, the un	dersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of _	1075 Old Turnpi	ke Road	Sutton, WV 06601	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	One Park C			orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	Ohio with	its principal of	fice in the City ofWestfield	Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of W				6) of Amount Bld (\$) for the payment of which,
well :	and truly to be mad	le, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition	of the above o	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depa	rtment of Administ	ration a certai	in bid or proposal, attached her	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Can	nbria Portals & D	orainage, Ha	arrison County, West Virgin	ia (DEP15432)
	NOW THEREF	ORE.		
	(a) If said bid			lor into a contract to consider a subtract to the hid
herel	old shall furnish o	any other bor	pted and the Principal shall onl ids and insurance regulted by	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agree	ement created by the	re acceptance	of said bid, then this obligatio	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force exce	and effect. It is ex ed the negal amou	pressly under of this oblic	'stood and agreed that the liabi ation as herein stated.	lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ψ.N.D.G.	ed ino pandi omoa			
				grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
			nsion of the time within which ti	ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
WAIVE	notice of any sucl	i exteriatori.		
	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have hereu	nto sel their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have	caused their corpo	rate seals to l	be affixed hereunto and those	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
30	th day of	June	2011	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Princ	ipal Corporate Sea	i		Breakaway, Inc
				(Name of Principal)
				By Jonya Tincent
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Must be President or
				Vice President)
٠.				<u> </u>
•	5 · · ·			(Title)
Surol	y Corporale Seal			Onio Farmers Insurance Company
				(Name of Surely)
				/\. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	•			By Danas Yuna
				Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact Attorney-in-Fact
				Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE QUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be confirmed with full power and supported by more or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE

COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

A.D., 2010 . **JANUARY** Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial \$est Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

88.3



William J. Kahelin, Ayorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 30th day of the A.D. 2011. June A.D.









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV	and the second s
COUNTY OF Brazton	TO-WIT:
I, Tonya Vincent, state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
State as long was	
1. I am an employee of	Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	Broakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written policy is in compliance wi	drug free workplace policy and that such the things of the
The above statements are swor	By: By: By: By: Date: Company Name) Title: By: Colling Co
Taken, subscribed and sworn t	o before me this 30th day of June 2011.
By Commission expires Aug	ust 6, 2019
POLICE MATTH MAY CODE DI	(Notary Public) SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO ROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
ACETDAVIT WITH THE BID	SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	Rev March 200

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. _DEP 15432

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

TNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
ndor's Name: Breakaway, Inc. Date: 10/30/11
(Inorized Signators)
ate of
ounty of Braxton, to-wil:
aken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 30170ay of
ly Commission expires August Le
NOTARY PUBLIC TO THE ATTOURS
EFIX SEAL HERE
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Januss M. Stowart 418 Parkway Suiton, W 26601 My commission expires August 6, 2019